Fluid contamination is the root
cause of most hydraulic system
failures.  Controlling contamination
in the air a system breathes is
critical.  The synergy of Hy-Pro fluid
filter elements and Hy-Dry desiccant
breathers yields fluid clarification
and a healthy hydraulic system.

 H
2O
 HY-DRY BREATHER AND ADAPTER ORDER GUIDE
Hy-Dry
Cartridge
A B C D Weight
HPB-100 3.5" (9cm) 5.0" (12,8cm) 1.25" (3,2cm) 5.0" (12,8cm) 1.3lb (0.6kg)
HPB-101 5.0" (12,8cm) 5.0" (12,8cm) 1.25" (3,2cm) 5.0" (12,8cm) 1.9lb (0.9kg)
HPB-102 8.0" (20,5cm) 5.0" (12,8cm) 1.25" (3,2cm) 5.0" (12,8cm) 3.3lb (1.5kg)
HPB-302* 8.5" (21,8cm) 5.0" (12,8cm) N/A 5.2" (13,3cm) 3.3lb (1.5kg)
HPBR-102* 9.5" (24.4cm) 5.0" (12,8cm) N/A 5.2" (13,3cm) 5.0lb (2.3kg)
Silica gel changes from Gold to Dark Green  indicating
saturation (Change breather).
*HPBR-102 assembly is complete with a metal reinforced base, that remains with the
reservoir or gearbox, and a replacement breather cartridge (HPB-302) threaded into the
base.  Upon indication remove the cartridge only (HPB-302) and replace with a new
cartridge.  The HPBR-102 assembly is recommended for Heavy Duty, Continuous
vibration, and Extreme climate applications.  HPBR-102 has a 1” Male NPT connection.
BA-101 (No Holes)
BA-114 (Six Holes)
Flange adaptors
BA-102 (1" MNPT)
BA-103 (3/4" MNPT)
BA-104
(Bayonet adaptor)
Fits filler breather flange
BA-105 (1"-12 UNF)
BA-106 (1.5"-16 UN)
BA-201 (1.125"-16UN-2B)
Hy-Dry
Adaptor
Type
 HPBA-101 Flange (no holes)
 HPBA-102 1" Male NPT
 HPBA-103 3/4" Male NPT
 HPBA-104 Bayonet (standard
 filler/breather flange)
 HPBA-105 1"-12 UNF
 HPBA-106 1 1/2"-16 UNF
 HPBA-114 Flange (6 holes)
 HPBA-201  1 1/8"-16UNF
TBHYDRY-0302
Don’t forget the adaptor for Retro-fits and New installations!!